
Canterbury Canine Obedience Club 

Championship Obedience Tests 

Saturday 11th February 2023 

Results 

 

 Class: Saturday - Beginners Judge: Carol Lavery 

 1 5 MURPHY OF WEYAHEAD 73 
 01958-2017 BORDER COLLIE Colin Wafer 

 2 2 OSKAR OF CBBR 64 
 OB/9627 AMERICAN STAFFY X Denise Balloch 

 

 Class: Saturday - Novice Judge: Susan Sheppard 

 1 13 TYLERWILD CHAPTERS O' DR SEUSS  CGCG 97 
 03979-2019 BORDER COLLIE Keagan Brown 

 2 11 GLENCARRON WHAT A FEELING 95 
 00182-2022 BORDER COLLIE Glenys Todd 

 3 7 GLENCARRON THE TIME OF MY LIFE  OS 93.5 
 07599-2018 BORDER COLLIE Karen Davis 

 

 Class: Saturday - Test A Judge: Carol Lavery 

 1 21 TEVRA'S I AM THE SOLUTION RN 142.5 
 OB/9273 BORDER COLLIE X Janice Kirk 

 2 17 BLAIRSGOLD NEW MOON MAGICK 137.5 
 05518-2017 GOLDEN RETRIEVER Linda Blair 

 3 18 JACK 134 
 OB/9358 BORDER COLLIE Bernadette Thompson 

 Class: Saturday - Test B Judge: Susan Sheppard 

 1 31 AUBERNEE FAYE  CDXS 217 
 03917-2015 GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG  Christine Youngman 
 (STOCK COAT) 

 2 35 BOKMASTER FERGUS O CARRICK  CDXS RA CGCG 211.5 
 04620-2012 SHETLAND SHEEPDOG Jane Kennedy 

 3 32 BLACK AND HOT JAVA CDXG RN 174.5 
 OB/7784 BORDER COLLIE Margaret McBeth 

 

 Class: Saturday - Test C Judge: Janet Bainbridge 

 1 40 OB GR CH GLENCARRON TRUE COLOURS  CDX TCQ 296 
 06395-2014 BORDER COLLIE Glenys Todd 

 2 39 OB CH BENLEA GOLDEN FIELDS OF MAIZE  CDXG TCQ 292 
 07215-2015 GOLDEN RETRIEVER Marilyn Hengst 

 3 38 OB GR CH WAITAHA MY FRIEND FLICKA 288 
 01795-2016 BORDER COLLIE Helen McLellan 

 
 



 Canterbury Canine Obedience Club 

Companion Dog Trials 

Saturday 11th February 2023 

Results 

 

 Class: CD Judge: Janet Bainbridge 

 Qualified CDX – Highest Qualifier 

 1 43 TEVRA'S JUST ASK ME TCQ 172.5 
 OB/9274 BORDER COLLIE X Janice Kirk 

 Qualified CDX  

 2 46 DAISY RAE2 EP CGCG 169.5 
 OB/8782 CROSS BREED Marion van Nobelen 

 Qualified CDX  

 3 45 KRACKER 158.5 
 OB/7837 SPRINGER SPANIEL X COLLIE Marilyn Watts 

 

 

 Class: CD Gold Judge: Janet Bainbridge 

 Qualified CDX Gold – Highest Qualifier 

 1 37 MY WEE GEM CDX TCQ 295 
 OB/8853 BORDER COLLIE/HUNTAWAY  Jacqueline Williams 
 CROSS 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Canterbury Canine Obedience Club 

Championship Obedience Tests 

Sunday 12th February 2023 

Results 

 Class: Sunday - Beginners Judge: Janet Bainbridge 

 1 5 MURPHY OF WEYAHEAD 72 
 01958-2017 BORDER COLLIE Colin Wafer 

 2 2 OSKAR OF CBBR 68 
 OB/9627 AMERICAN STAFFY X Denise Balloch 

 3 1 CHARLIE RNB CGCB 64 
 OB/9154 LABRADOR/POODLE CROSS Felicia Indra 

 

 Class: Sunday - Novice Judge: Carol Lavery 

 1 10 TEVRAS PIP SQUEAK 96.5 
 OB/9447 BORDER COLLIE X Anne Morgan 

 2 11 GLENCARRON WHAT A FEELING 94.5 
 00182-2022 BORDER COLLIE Glenys Todd 

 3 7 GLENCARRON THE TIME OF MY LIFE  OS 91.5 
 07599-2018 BORDER COLLIE Karen Davis 

 

 Class: Sunday - Test A Judge: Susan Sheppard 

 1 20 JASSENKA I'M-A BELLA-RINA 138 
 06929-2019 GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG  Liz Lilley 
 (LONG STOCK) 

 2 27 GRETCHEN 137.5 
 OB/8398 HUNTAWAY Natalie Vaughan 

 3 24 PINEHILL BY CRIKEY I'M GOOD 137.5 
 OB/9089 BORDER COLLIE CROSS Alastair Kirk 

 

 Class: Sunday - Test B Judge: Janet Bainbridge 

 1 33 SPEYSIDE FANCY FREE  RN 214.5 
 05955-2014 GOLDEN RETRIEVER Barbara Stockdale 

 2 31 AUBERNEE FAYE  CDXS 211 
 03917-2015 GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG  Christine Youngman 
 (STOCK COAT) 

 3 53 HARRY CDXS RN CGCG CGC G 209 
 OB/8352 STAFFORDSHIRE BULL  Kim Fechney 
 TERRIER 

 

 Class: Sunday - Test C Judge: Susan Sheppard 

 1 41 OB GR CH GOOGLE D ANSWER TO SOUTHRIDGE  CDXG RE 294.5 
 04449-2012 BORDER COLLIE Nicola Roughton 

 2 39 OB CH BENLEA GOLDEN FIELDS OF MAIZE  CDXG TCQ 288 
 07215-2015 GOLDEN RETRIEVER Marilyn Hengst 

 3 37 MY WEE GEM CDX TCQ 287.5 
 OB/8853 BORDER COLLIE/HUNTAWAY  Jacqueline Williams 
 CROSS 


